
New Mexico Chapter Council and Committees – CURRENT as of Jan 2022 
 
Officers  
 
Governor  
Heather Brislen, MD, FACP (term expiring 4/24) 
brislen@gmail.com 
 
President  
Annashia Shera, MD (term expiring Fall 2023)  
ashera@salud.unm.edu 
 
Treasurer  
Connor Tryon (term expiring Fall 2023) 
connortryon@gmail.com 
 
Secretary  
Melissa Cline, MD (term expiring Fall 2023)  
clinemj@gmail.com  
 
 
Councilors – Terms Expiring Fall 2023 
 
Justin Miller, MD - JTMiller@salud.unm.edu 

Annashia Shera, MD - ashera@salud.unm.edu 
 
Krystal Chan, MD - Kchan1@salud.unm.edu 

Betty Chang, MDCM, FACP – betchang@salud.unm.edu 

Eileen Barrett, MD, MPH, SFHM, MACP - Barrett.Eileen@gmail.com 

Melissa Cline - clinemj@gmail.com  
 
Connor Tryon – connortryon@gmail.com 
 
Gresa Sylejmani  - gsyl91@gmail.com  
 
Theresa Ronan 
 
Councilors – Terms Expiring 11/2022  
 
Alisha Parada, MD, FACP – aparada@salud.unm.edu 

Eva Angeli, MD, FACP - angeli.eva@gmail.com  
 
Amanda Collar, MS - collaral@salud.unm.edu 
 
Elizabeth Lawrence, MD, FACP - ELawrence@salud.unm.edu 
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April Volk, MD, FACP - April.Volk@va.gov 
 
 
 
2021 Committee Chairs  
 
Justice, Equity, Diversity and Inclusion (JEDI) Committee  
 Krystal Chan  
 
Early Career Physicians Committee  
Gresa Sylejmani   
 
Finance Committee  
Connor Tryon, MD, FACP - treasurer 
  
Health & Public Policy Committee  
 Amanda Collar, MD-PhD candidate  
 
Hospitalists Committee  
 Theresa Ronan, MD, FACP 
 
Membership & Awards Committee  
Eileen Barrett  
 
Physician Wellness Committee  
Elizabeth Lawrence, MD, FACP  
 
Education Committee  
Eva Angeli 
 
Students and Resident/Fellow Committee  
Justin Miller 
 
Ex Officio Councilors (Voting Councilors) 
Chief Residents (1 vote per program) 
IMIG Medical Student officers (1 vote per school)  
IM Residency Directors (1 vote per program) 
 Sara Combs - SACombs@salud.unm.edu  
 Laura Cashin, DO, Mountain View, Laura.cashin@mountainviewregional.com 
UNM IM Department chair: 
 Mark Unruh, MD, FACP, mlunruh@salud.unm.edu 
UNM chief residents (ending June 2022 – one vote per program) 

IM-CHIEFS@salud.unm.edu 

UH Primary Care: Diamone Gathers - DGathers@salud.unm.edu 

UH Inpatient: Dara White - DcWhite@salud.unm.edu 
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UH QI: Esther (Tess) Walker - EmWalker@salud.unm.edu 

VA Primary Care: Michael Louie - ml1990@salud.unm.edu 

VA Inpatient: Sara Lutz - SaraLutz@salud.unm.edu 

VA QI: Leland Abrhams - LAbrams@salud.unm.edu 

 
IMIG from UNM - 

Imran Kassam IKassam@salud.unm.edu 
 
Mountain View Chief Residents (ending June 2022 – one vote per program)  
Justin Sanders JLSandersDO@gmail.com  

Elissa Peckham Elissa.peckham@att.net 

 
IMIG from Burrell – 

Boris Yushuvayev boris.yushuvayev@mybcom.org 
 
Ex Officio - Former Governors (No Vote) 
Past Governors:  

Eileen Barrett 
Betty Chang 
Howard Gogel, MD, FACP, hkgogel@aol.com  
Richard W. Honsinger, Jr., MD, MACP, richard@honsinger.us  
Michael H. Kaufman, MD, FACP, tmgkaufman@taosnet.com  
Barbara J. McGuire, MD, MMM, FACP, bmcguire@swcp.com  
Robert G. Strickland, MD, MACP, rstrickland@salud.unm.edu  
Sara E. Walker, MD, MACP, walkers@health.missouri.edu  
 

Executive Director (no vote)  
  
 Colleen Keeku, colleenkeekuacp@gmail.com  
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EMAIL addresses only:  

 

brislen@gmail.com 

, ashera@salud.unm.edu 

, sepehr.khashaei@gmail.com  

, clinemj@gmail.com  

, JTMiller@salud.unm.edu 
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, betchang@salud.unm.edu 

, Barrett.Eileen@gmail.com 

, btawfik@salud.unm.edu 

, aparada@salud.unm.edu 

, angeli.eva@gmail.com  

, collaral@salud.unm.edu 

, April.Volk@va.gov 

, Laura.cashin@mountainviewregional.com 

, mlunruh@salud.unm.edu 

, hkgogel@aol.com  

, Richard@honsinger.us  

, tmgkaufman@taosnet.com  

, bmcguire@swcp.com  

, rstrickland@salud.unm.edu  

, walkers@health.missouri.edu  
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, boris.yushuvayev@mybcom.org 
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, gsyl91@gmail.com 

, SACombs@salud.unm.edu 
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